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Market Scorecard 

 

 

Market Review 
 
Malaysia: The FBMKLCI (+0.34%) ended higher as investors maintained buying 
interest after the Malaysian 1Q24 GDP data came in higher-than-expectations 
suggesting the economy is still on a positive trajectory. Meanwhile, the Technology 
sector (+2.54%) rallied amid good quarterly results in selected tech stocks. 
 
Global markets: Wall Street closed mixed, as the Dow surpassed the 40,000 level but 
the Nasdaq index slid for the session, with investors waiting for fresh leads to 
resume further buying interest. Meanwhile, the European stock markets ended lower, 
while Asia ended mixed with China’s property sector demand possibly resurging. 

 
The Day Ahead 
 
With Malaysia 1Q24 GDP data came in above expectations, the FBMKLCI, FBM70 
and FBM Small Cap registered fresh 52-week highs. Meanwhile, the US stock 
markets ended mixed but the Dow charged above the 40k level. This week, we expect 
the market will be focusing on (i) Fed officials’ speeches, (ii) unemployment claims 
and (iii) manufacturing and services PMI data to understand the overall interest rates 
direction going forward. On the commodity markets, Brent oil noticed support above 
USD81 and traded along USD84/bbl, awaiting a decision from OPEC+ to continue its 
production cuts which will be ending on June, while the gold price rallied near to its 
all-time-high zone, trading around USD2420.  
 
Sectors focus: Overall, the market is still in a bullish tone as the economy continued 
to grow in 1Q24. Also, we expect the US imposed higher tariff on China products will 
benefit Malaysia companies potentially due to higher trade diversions going forward. 
We strongly believe the Technology, EMS, Metal-related sectors will gain momentum 
in the near to mid-term. Also, we think there could be further trading potential in the 
Construction, Building Materials and Property sectors with the potential revival of 
mega infrastructure projects like KL-SG HSR as well as optimism over the execution 
of NETR and NIMP master plans.  
 

FBMKLCI Technical Outlook 
 

 
Bloomberg 

 
The FBM KLCI index ended higher, surpassing the 1,615 level. However, the technical 
readings on the key index were mixed with the MACD Histogram extending a slight 
negative bar, while the RSI maintains above 50. The resistance is envisaged around 
1,630-1,635 and the support is set at 1,595-1,600. 

 

 
Key indices Last price C hange (%)

Dow Jones 40,003.59 0.34

S&P 500 5,303.27 0.12

NASDAQ 16,685.97 -0.07

FBM  KLCI 1,616.62 0.34

FBM  Small Cap 18,960.82 1.27

FBM  ACE 5,351.22 1.03

Construction 232.51 0.80

Consumer 610.90 0.79

Energy 985.95 -0.09

Financial Services 17,645.61 0.30

Healthcare 2,267.49 0.30

Ind Products 194.82 0.70

Plantation 7,386.78 -0.30

Property 1,086.90 0.92

REITs 829.05 -0.22

Technology 71.92 2.54

Telco & M edia 603.92 0.56

Transport & Logistics 1,098.53 0.27

Utilities 1,792.47 1.45

Trading Vol (m) 7,229.58 19.49

Trading Val (RM  m) 4,539.59 4.25

Gainers/ Losers ratio
230%

FKLI 1,619.00 0.65

FCPO (RM ) 3,892.00 2.31

Brent o il (USD) 83.98 0.02

Gold (USD) 2,415.22 0.24

USD 4.6877 -0.10

GBP 5.9326 0.00

EURO 5.0836 0.14

SGD 3.4797 0.09

Trading partic ipation 5- day trend and value ('m)

Institution  Fore ign

  

- 3 7 9 .5 - 4 9 3 .9 8 7 3 .4

Source: Bloomberg, Bursa Market Place
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Company Brief 
 
Tan Sri Mokhzani Mahathir will step down as the non-executive chairman of Maxis 
Bhd (MAXIS), effective from June 30, after 15 years sitting on the board of the 
company. While the board assesses potential candidates to succeed Mokhzani, 
independent director Datuk Hamidah Naziadin will be appointed as the interim 
chairman from July 1. Mokhzani, the son of two-time prime minister Tun Dr Mahathir 
Mohamad, has served as a director of Maxis since its relisting on Bursa Malaysia in 
2009, and as the chairman of the board since April 22, 2021. On the same day, Maxis 
also announced its net profit for the first quarter ended March 31, 2024, which rose 
10% to RM353m compared to RM320m over the same period last year, thanks to 
higher service revenue and cost control. Revenue rose 3% to RM2.6b from RM2.5b. 
(The Edge) 
 
ITMAX System Bhd (ITMAX) said it has secured a RM105.3m variation order (VO) 
from Kuala Lumpur City Hall (DBKL) for an extension of its contract to provide 
closed-circuit television (CCTV) and video messaging signages (VMS) integrated 
transport information system (ITIS) services. ITMAX said it has been granted an 
extension of phase one of the video surveillance and VMS ITIS contract, originally 
slated to conclude in 2026. With this VO, phase one of the ITIS contract will now run 
until 2029. "The company will receive a letter of instruction from DBKL to commence 
work, with liquidated ascertained damages (LAD) to be imposed on the company for 
any delays in delivering the work within the stipulated timeframe," the group said. 
(The Edge) 
 
PIE Industrial Bhd's (PIE) net profit for the first quarter ended March 31, 2024 
(1QFY2024) dropped 31.24% to RM9.7m, from RM14.11m a year earlier, due to 
reduced demand caused by shortages of major integrated circuits. Quarterly 
revenue fell 28.06% to RM239.18m, from RM332.45m recorded for 1QFY2023. The 
group confirmed that it had secured a new customer that will contribute an 
additional RM2.5b in revenue to the group, of which RM1b will be recognised as early 
as next year. (The Edge) 
 
Malayan Flour Mills Bhd (MFLOUR) said its net profit has more than tripled for the 
first quarter from a year earlier, thanks to higher margins in its flour and grain 
segment from lower wheat prices. Net profit for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 
(1QFY2024) totalled RM37.9m compared with RM10.4m in the same period a year 
earlier. Revenue for the quarter however declined by 9.1% year-on-year to RM751.6m 
from RM826.69m due to lower sales volume. (The Edge) 
 
PPB Group Bhd (PPB) is planning to invest RM327m in its film exhibition and 
distribution segment, which houses Golden Screen Cinemas, over the next five years. 
The company plans to open seven new cinemas over the next three to five years — 
one in Terengganu, one in Sarawak, two in Penang and three in the Klang Valley 
region, Golden Screen Cinemas Sdn Bhd (GSC) chief executive Koh Mei Lee told The 
Edge. GSC is wholly-owned by PPB. (The Edge) 
 
Epicon Bhd (EPICON) has secured a RM50m sub-construction contract for structural 
reinforced concrete works. The company said that its wholly-owned subsidiary 
Transnational Builder Sdn Bhd has received a letter of award from Axventure Sdn 
Bhd for this contract. The contract entails structural reinforced concrete works for 
Towers 1 and 2 within a high-rise residential development located at Lot 82332 in 
Mukim Batu, off Jalan Segambut, Kuala Lumpur. "With the addition of this new 
contract, the company's total outstanding order book has increased to RM979m 
from the previously reported RM929m," Epicon said. (The Edge) 
 
NationGate Holdings Bhd (NATGATE) has secured approval from the Securities 
Commission Malaysia (SC) for its transfer to the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia. 
NationGate said the approval was granted under an "accelerated transfer process". 
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The electronics manufacturing services provider was first listed on the ACE Market 
over a year ago in January 2023. The group previously said that the proposed 
transfer is expected to be completed in the first half of 2024. (The Edge) 
 
Ho Hup Construction Company Bhd (HOHUP) said its 52%-owned unit Golden Wave 
Sdn Bhd (GWSB) has applied with the High Court to be placed under judicial 
management. Ho Hup said GWSB’s judicial management application is part of 
GWSB’s efforts to rehabilitate the company in a bid to regularise its financial 
condition and maximise returns to creditors as opposed to being wound up. The 
application is also to provide GWSB the opportunity to complete its projects. It will 
also seek the involvement of an independent professional to facilitate restructuring 
of GWSB with the assistance of its management. (The Edge) 
 
Sarawak Cable Bhd (SCABLE) said that the memorandum of agreement (MOA) 
between the company and Serendib Capital Ltd (Serendib) has been validly 
terminated. The loss-making cable manufacturer said Serendib has been notified 
and is aware of the grounds of termination of the MOA. The company was 
responding to a statement by Serendib on Monday (May 13) that an agreement to 
rescue Sarawak Cable remains in force and cannot be terminated unilaterally. 
Serendib intends to fulfil all of its obligations under the MOA signed in December 
2023 with Sarawak Cable, the firm stressed. (The Edge) 
 
GIIB Holdings Bhd (GIIB) said that its interim financial statements for the period 
ended on March 31, 2023, issued on May 29, 2023, are consistent with the interim 
financial statements for the same period as approved by the board through formal 
processes. The company reiterated that both its audit and risk management 
committee and the board of directors had confirmed the legitimacy of the financial 
statements. "The current and former boards are unaware of any forged interim 
financial statements for the period," it said. The company also confirmed that the 
Malaysian Anti-Corruption Agency had charged its former director, Tai Boon Wee, on 
May 15. (The Edge) 
 

Technical Focus Tracker 

 
 
Market Chat Tracker – 2Q24 Stock Picks 

 

No. Companies
 Report 

Date 

 Report Date 

Share Price 

(RM) 

 Resistance 1 

(RM) 

 Resistance 2 

(RM) 

 Long Term 

Target (RM) 

 Support 

(RM) 

 Cut 

Loss 

(RM) 

Last Price 

(RM)

 Change in 

Share Price 

(%) 

Comments

1 UZMA 15-Mar 1.210 1.270            1.350            1.410          1.140       1.120    1.240 2.5% Initiate on 15/3/2024

2 DIALOG 22-Mar 2.250 2.400            2.450            2.550          2.140       2.120    2.470 9.8% Initiate on 22/3/2024

3 TRC 3-Apr 0.510 0.530            0.540            0.560          0.465       0.460    0.510 0.0% Initiate on 3/4/2024

4 OCK 5-Apr 0.605 0.660            0.670            0.690          0.580       0.570    0.630 4.1% Initiate on 5/4/2024

5 PANTECH 17-Apr 1.000 1.080            1.100            1.120          0.950       0.940    1.090 9.0% Initiate on 17/4/2024

6 MISC 22-Apr 8.040 8.400            8.500            8.600          7.700       7.650    8.270 2.9% Initiate on 22/4/2024

7 FFB 24-Apr 1.490 1.600            1.620            1.650          1.410       1.400    1.490 0.0% Initiate on 24/4/2024

8 DAYANG 3-May 2.590 2.750            2.800            2.900          2.500       2.400    2.610 0.8% Initiate on 3/5/2024

9 CLOUDPT 9-May 0.690 0.730            0.740            0.780          0.650       0.645    0.750 8.7% Initiate on 9/5/2024

10 MYNEWS 14-May 0.540 0.580            0.590            0.610          0.520       0.510    0.550 1.9% Initiate on 14/5/2024

Technical Focus Tracker

No. Companies
 Report 

Date 

 Report Date 

Share Price 

(RM) 

 Resistance 1 

(RM) 

 Resistance 2 

(RM) 

 Long Term 

Target (RM) 

 Support 

(RM) 

 Cut 

Loss 

(RM) 

Last Price 

(RM)

 Change in 

Share Price 

(%) 

Comments

1 AME 1-Apr 1.750 1.920            2.050            - 1.690       1.630    1.70 -2.9% Initiate on 1/4/2024

2 CSCSTEL 1-Apr 1.350 1.470            1.570            - 1.320       1.270    1.51 11.9% Initiate on 1/4/2024

3 E&O 1-Apr 1.050 1.230            1.300            - 0.970       0.900    1.11 5.7% Initiate on 1/4/2024

4 GASMSIA 1-Apr 3.470 3.720            3.860            - 3.260       3.130    3.50 0.9% Initiate on 1/4/2024

5 HSSEB 1-Apr 1.160 1.270            1.370            - 1.090       1.010    1.07 -7.8% Initiate on 1/4/2024

6 MBMR 1-Apr 4.640 4.990            5.180            - 4.470       4.340    5.00 7.8% Initiate on 1/4/2024

7 MBSB 1-Apr 0.800 0.905            0.950            - 0.780       0.750    0.89 11.3% Initiate on 1/4/2024

8 MPI 1-Apr 31.180 34.000          36.000          - 30.000     28.300 36.60 17.4% Initiate on 1/4/2024

9 PIE 1-Apr 3.560 3.900            4.100            - 3.480       3.350    5.82 63.5% Initiate on 1/4/2024

10 SPRITZER 1-Apr 2.240 2.390            2.490            - 2.170       2.100    2.56 14.3% Initiate on 1/4/2024

11 TAANN 1-Apr 4.030 4.310            4.500            - 3.910       3.730    3.95 -2.0% Initiate on 1/4/2024

12 TDM 1-Apr 0.280 0.325            0.355            - 0.240       0.215    0.24 -14.3% Initiate on 1/4/2024

13 UNISEM 1-Apr 3.840 4.100            4.350            - 3.700       3.550    4.16 8.3% Initiate on 1/4/2024

Average Return 8.8%

2Q24 Stock Picks
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383                

217                

135                

22.7%

53.3%

30.4%

66.4%

13.3%

62.9%

21.0%

40.9%

8.1%

FBM Small Cap (Since 30/12/2022) 27.0%

Malaysia GDP Growth (1H23) 4.2%

Technical Focus Tracker Summary

Total recommendations

Total winners 

Total losers

Portfolio performance (2020)

Accuracy (2020)

Portfolio performance (2021)

Accuracy (2021)

FBM KLCI (Since 30/12/2022)

Portfolio performance (2022)

Accuracy (2022)

Portfolio performance (2023)

Accuracy (2023)
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Upcoming Dividend List

 

Stock Entitlement Description
Declare 

Date (DD)
Ex-Date

DD Price 

(RM)

Last Price 

(RM)
DY (%)

Price Chg 

Since DD (%)
RANHILL (5272) Stock Dividend 1:200 3/5/2024 20/5/2024 RM1.19 RM1.39 13.0 16.8

PPB (4065) Final RM0.30 28/2/2024 20/5/2024 RM15.32 RM15.42 1.9 0.7

TOMEI (7230) Final RM0.04 4/4/2024 20/5/2024 RM1.48 RM2.08 1.9 40.5

SIAB (0241) Rights Issue 1.3:1 7/5/2024 21/5/2024 RM0.13 RM0.14 - 8.0

ULICORP (7133) Interim RM0.02 8/5/2024 23/5/2024 RM1.62 RM1.75 1.1 8.0

IDBTECH (03030) Interim RM0.00 15/5/2024 23/5/2024 RM0.19 RM0.19 1.1 0.0

TAS (5149) Interim RM0.01 25/4/2024 27/5/2024 RM0.68 RM0.86 1.2 26.7

PAM-A40M (0822EA) Income RM0.07 13/5/2024 27/5/2024 RM1.60 RM1.68 4.0 5.3

STAR (6084) Final RM0.01 21/3/2024 28/5/2024 RM0.41 RM0.41 2.5 0.0

TCS (0221) Rights Issue 2:5 14/5/2024 28/5/2024 RM0.18 RM0.18 - -2.8

ALLIANZ (1163) Interim RM0.27 13/5/2024 28/5/2024 RM21.76 RM23.38 1.1 7.4

DUFU (7233) Final RM0.02 27/2/2024 29/5/2024 RM1.83 RM2.35 0.9 28.4

TEOSENG (7252) Interim RM0.03 14/5/2024 29/5/2024 RM1.84 RM1.78 1.4 -3.3

ESCERAM (0100) Final RM0.01 13/5/2024 30/5/2024 RM0.19 RM0.21 2.4 7.9

SYSTECH (0050) Bonus-Options 1:4 15/5/2024 30/5/2024 RM0.40 RM0.41 - 3.8

PIE (7095) Interim + Special Cash RM0.07 22/4/2024 30/5/2024 RM5.65 RM5.82 1.2 3.0

DRBHCOM (1619) Final RM0.03 4/4/2024 30/5/2024 RM1.45 RM1.41 1.8 -2.8

MRDIY (5296) Interim RM0.01 9/5/2024 30/5/2024 RM1.79 RM1.86 0.5 3.9

TALIWRK (8524) Interim RM0.01 14/5/2024 30/5/2024 RM0.81 RM0.82 1.2 1.2

SPRING (0216) Final RM0.01 27/3/2024 30/5/2024 RM0.19 RM0.24 2.1 23.7

GASMSIA (5209) Final RM0.09 25/3/2024 30/5/2024 RM3.40 RM3.50 2.5 2.9

CTOS (5301) Interim RM0.01 7/5/2024 31/5/2024 RM1.40 RM1.37 0.5 -2.1

KSENG (3476) Final + Special Cash RM0.10 5/4/2024 31/5/2024 RM5.84 RM6.36 1.6 8.9

CCK (7035) Final RM0.04 18/4/2024 31/5/2024 RM1.02 RM1.45 2.9 42.2

KPS (5843) Final RM0.01 26/3/2024 31/5/2024 RM0.73 RM0.78 1.3 5.9

TONGHER (5010) Final RM0.08 27/2/2024 31/5/2024 RM2.39 RM2.42 3.1 1.3

WANGZNG (7203) Final RM0.02 17/4/2024 31/5/2024 RM0.69 RM0.69 2.9 -0.7

CMSB (2852) Final RM0.02 26/2/2024 4/6/2024 RM0.98 RM1.15 1.7 17.9

MPI (3867) Interim RM0.25 16/5/2024 4/6/2024 RM33.50 RM36.60 0.7 9.3

HLIND (3301) Interim RM0.37 16/5/2024 4/6/2024 RM10.84 RM11.08 3.3 2.2

MAXIS (6012) Interim RM0.04 17/5/2024 4/6/2024 RM3.72 RM3.72 1.1 0.0

AYER (2305) Final RM0.20 21/3/2024 5/6/2024 RM7.00 RM7.25 2.8 3.6

AEON (6599) Final RM0.04 23/2/2024 5/6/2024 RM1.11 RM1.40 2.9 26.1

MSNIAGA (5011) Final RM0.03 29/2/2024 5/6/2024 RM1.49 RM1.52 1.6 2.0

KKB (9466) Final RM0.07 22/2/2024 5/6/2024 RM1.75 RM1.84 3.8 5.1

IFCAMSC (0023) Final RM0.01 29/2/2024 6/6/2024 RM0.29 RM0.48 1.1 63.8

SPRITZER (7103) Final RM0.06 28/2/2024 6/6/2024 RM2.13 RM2.56 2.1 20.2

UCHITEC (7100) Final RM0.08 19/4/2024 7/6/2024 RM3.82 RM4.16 1.8 8.9

CARLSBG (2836) Final RM0.31 21/3/2024 7/6/2024 RM18.62 RM20.06 1.5 7.7

CVIEW (5049) Interim RM0.03 25/4/2024 7/6/2024 RM1.20 RM1.46 1.7 21.7

HSSEB (0185) Final RM0.01 24/4/2024 10/6/2024 RM0.99 RM1.07 1.1 8.6

SLP (7248) Interim RM0.01 3/5/2024 10/6/2024 RM1.09 RM1.00 1.0 -8.3

FPGROUP (5277) Interim RM0.01 14/5/2024 11/6/2024 RM0.39 RM0.39 2.6 1.3

DIALOG (7277) Interim RM0.02 13/5/2024 12/6/2024 RM2.48 RM2.47 0.6 -0.4

MSC (5916) Final RM0.07 29/4/2024 13/6/2024 RM2.91 RM3.28 2.1 12.7

ENGTEX (5056) Final RM0.01 29/2/2024 13/6/2024 RM1.12 RM1.02 0.7 -8.9

HUMEIND (5000) Interim RM0.06 15/5/2024 13/6/2024 RM3.22 RM3.46 1.7 7.5

SHANG (5517) Final RM0.07 28/2/2024 13/6/2024 RM2.18 RM2.66 2.6 22.0

TURBO (5167) Final RM0.01 27/2/2024 13/6/2024 RM0.66 RM0.68 1.5 3.0

MBMR (5983) Final RM0.15 19/4/2024 14/6/2024 RM4.87 RM5.00 3.0 2.7

PETRONM (3042) Final RM0.23 25/4/2024 14/6/2024 RM4.86 RM4.99 4.6 2.7

OSKVI (0053) Final RM0.02 26/2/2024 14/6/2024 RM0.59 RM0.66 3.0 12.8

EITA (5208) Interim RM0.01 17/5/2024 18/6/2024 RM0.87 RM0.87 1.4 0.0

CSCSTEL (5094) Final RM0.09 22/2/2024 20/6/2024 RM1.25 RM1.51 6.2 20.8

KOSSAN (7153) Final RM0.02 16/4/2024 20/6/2024 RM2.10 RM2.48 0.8 18.1

UNISEM (5005) Interim RM0.02 26/4/2024 20/6/2024 RM3.65 RM4.16 0.5 14.0

FAREAST (5029) Final RM0.06 26/3/2024 20/6/2024 RM3.60 RM3.48 1.7 -3.3

TASHIN (0211) Final RM0.02 22/2/2024 20/6/2024 RM0.36 RM0.40 3.8 9.7

NHFATT (7060) Final RM0.08 29/4/2024 21/6/2024 RM3.95 RM4.23 1.9 7.1

SCOMNET (0001) Final RM0.02 29/3/2024 24/6/2024 RM1.21 RM1.64 0.9 35.5

YSPSAH (7178) Final + Special Cash RM0.11 20/3/2024 24/6/2024 RM2.34 RM2.55 4.3 9.0

CARLSBG (2836) Interim RM0.22 13/5/2024 25/6/2024 RM19.44 RM20.06 1.1 3.2

HEIM (3255) Final RM0.88 16/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM22.50 RM25.60 3.4 13.8

LBS (5789) Interim RM0.01 17/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.69 RM0.71 1.9 3.6

MITRA (9571) Final RM0.01 30/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.26 RM0.30 3.4 13.5

SOP (5126) Final RM0.06 30/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM3.05 RM2.90 2.1 -4.9

MARCO (3514) Final RM0.02 29/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.19 RM0.19 10.5 2.7

VITROX (0097) Final RM0.01 5/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM7.74 RM7.68 0.1 -0.8

TRC (5054) Final RM0.01 30/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.48 RM0.51 2.4 7.4

ORIENT (4006) Final RM0.20 19/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM6.80 RM6.78 2.9 -0.3

BDB (6173) Final RM0.01 29/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.38 RM0.40 2.5 6.7

RHONEMA (5278) Final RM0.01 16/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.65 RM0.67 1.5 2.3

LEONFB (5232) Final RM0.02 9/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.55 RM0.59 2.5 7.3

MGB (7595) Final RM0.01 15/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.83 RM0.87 0.9 5.5

MUDA (3883) Final RM0.03 29/4/2024 28/6/2024 RM1.49 RM1.57 1.9 5.4

KIMLUN (5171) Final RM0.01 28/2/2024 1/7/2024 RM0.85 RM1.45 0.7 70.6

NATGATE (0270) Final RM0.00 29/2/2024 2/7/2024 RM1.41 RM1.82 0.1 29.1

DKSH (5908) Final RM0.17 16/4/2024 2/7/2024 RM4.80 RM5.28 3.2 10.0

LYSAGHT (9199) Final RM0.05 22/2/2024 3/7/2024 RM2.39 RM2.70 1.9 13.0

JCBNEXT (0058) Final RM0.07 26/4/2024 3/7/2024 RM1.60 RM1.73 3.8 8.1

UPA (7757) Final RM0.03 29/4/2024 4/7/2024 RM0.80 RM0.79 3.8 -1.3

AEONCR (5139) Final RM0.14 8/4/2024 4/7/2024 RM6.61 RM7.18 1.9 8.6

TIENWAH (7374) Final RM0.03 22/4/2024 5/7/2024 RM0.85 RM0.87 3.2 2.4

ALCOM (2674) Final RM0.04 27/2/2024 9/7/2024 RM0.82 RM0.88 4.6 7.4

SURIA (6521) Final RM0.02 30/4/2024 11/7/2024 RM2.15 RM1.90 0.8 -11.6

SCGBHD (0225) Final RM0.01 27/2/2024 11/7/2024 RM0.50 RM0.63 1.2 26.0

IBRACO (5084) Final RM0.02 25/4/2024 11/7/2024 RM1.08 RM1.12 1.8 3.7

PBA (5041) Final RM0.02 28/2/2024 12/7/2024 RM2.46 RM2.12 0.8 -13.8

HEVEA (5095) Final RM0.01 2/4/2024 15/7/2024 RM0.34 RM0.36 2.8 7.5

UNIMECH (7091) Final RM0.04 28/2/2024 15/7/2024 RM1.67 RM1.70 2.3 1.8

CANONE (5105) Final RM0.04 22/2/2024 15/7/2024 RM2.45 RM3.30 1.2 34.7

GOPENG (2135) Final RM0.01 4/4/2024 16/7/2024 RM0.34 RM0.42 2.4 23.5

CHOOBEE (5797) Final RM0.01 29/4/2024 18/7/2024 RM0.90 RM0.93 0.5 2.8

OCB (5533) Final RM0.02 26/2/2024 18/7/2024 RM0.73 RM0.76 2.0 4.1

HARISON (5008) Final RM0.50 8/4/2024 19/7/2024 RM9.09 RM9.60 5.2 5.6

METROD (6149) Final RM0.06 26/4/2024 25/7/2024 RM1.45 RM1.48 4.1 2.1

ASB (1481) Final RM0.00 15/4/2024 26/7/2024 RM0.11 RM0.13 0.4 19.0

DKLS (7528) Final RM0.03 28/2/2024 30/7/2024 RM1.91 RM1.91 1.6 0.0

KHJB (0210) Final RM0.00 15/4/2024 1/8/2024 RM0.16 RM0.17 0.6 6.5

PASDEC (6912) Final RM0.01 29/4/2024 8/8/2024 RM0.32 RM0.31 3.2 -1.6
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Stock Entitlement Description
Declare 

Date (DD)
Ex-Date

DD Price 

(RM)

Last Price 

(RM)
DY (%)

Price Chg 

Since DD (%)
AHB (7315) Bonus-Options 1:2 30/4/2024 14/5/2024 RM0.13 RM0.17 - 26.9

SENHENG (5305) Interim RM0.01 5/4/2024 14/5/2024 RM0.32 RM0.31 1.6 -1.6

ZHULIAN (5131) Interim RM0.03 17/4/2024 14/5/2024 RM1.45 RM1.40 2.1 -3.4

LHI (6633) Interim RM0.01 25/4/2024 14/5/2024 RM0.57 RM0.59 2.2 3.5

F&N (3689) Interim RM0.30 30/4/2024 15/5/2024 RM31.60 RM32.58 0.9 3.1

ATRIUM (5130) Distribution RM0.02 2/5/2024 15/5/2024 RM1.36 RM1.37 1.5 0.7

AJI (2658) Special Cash RM2.12 2/5/2024 15/5/2024 RM19.74 RM19.10 11.1 -3.2

TASCO (5140) Final RM0.02 30/4/2024 15/5/2024 RM0.84 RM0.87 2.7 4.2

AHEALTH (7090) Final + Special Cash RM0.23 21/2/2024 15/5/2024 RM3.01 RM3.36 6.7 11.6

YXPM (0250) Final RM0.01 2/4/2024 16/5/2024 RM0.28 RM0.28 2.9 1.8

SENFONG (5308) Interim RM0.02 6/5/2024 17/5/2024 RM1.18 RM1.17 1.3 -0.8

RANHILL (5272) Stock Dividend 1:200 3/5/2024 20/5/2024 RM1.19 RM1.39 - 16.8

PPB (4065) Final RM0.30 28/2/2024 20/5/2024 RM15.32 RM15.48 1.9 1.0

TOMEI (7230) Final RM0.04 4/4/2024 20/5/2024 RM1.48 RM1.68 2.4 13.5

SIAB (0241) Rights Issue 1.3:1 7/5/2024 21/5/2024 RM0.13 RM0.13 - 0.0

ULICORP (7133) Interim RM0.02 8/5/2024 23/5/2024 RM1.62 RM1.59 1.3 -1.9

TAS (5149) Interim RM0.01 25/4/2024 27/5/2024 RM0.68 RM0.83 1.2 23.0

STAR (6084) Final RM0.01 21/3/2024 28/5/2024 RM0.41 RM0.40 2.5 -1.2

DUFU (7233) Final RM0.02 27/2/2024 29/5/2024 RM1.83 RM2.23 0.9 21.9

PIE (7095) Interim + Special Cash RM0.07 22/4/2024 30/5/2024 RM5.65 RM5.90 1.2 4.4

DRBHCOM (1619) Final RM0.03 4/4/2024 30/5/2024 RM1.45 RM1.38 1.8 -4.8

MRDIY (5296) Interim RM0.01 9/5/2024 30/5/2024 RM1.79 RM1.80 0.6 0.6

SPRING (0216) Final RM0.01 27/3/2024 30/5/2024 RM0.19 RM0.22 2.3 15.8

GASMSIA (5209) Final RM0.09 25/3/2024 30/5/2024 RM3.40 RM3.53 2.4 3.8

CTOS (5301) Interim RM0.01 7/5/2024 31/5/2024 RM1.40 RM1.37 0.5 -2.1

KSENG (3476) Final + Special Cash RM0.10 5/4/2024 31/5/2024 RM5.84 RM5.75 1.7 -1.5

CCK (7035) Final RM0.04 18/4/2024 31/5/2024 RM1.02 RM1.19 3.6 16.7

KPS (5843) Final RM0.01 26/3/2024 31/5/2024 RM0.73 RM0.76 1.3 3.8

TONGHER (5010) Final RM0.08 27/2/2024 31/5/2024 RM2.39 RM2.42 3.1 1.3

WANGZNG (7203) Final RM0.02 17/4/2024 31/5/2024 RM0.69 RM0.69 2.9 -0.7

CMSB (2852) Final RM0.02 26/2/2024 4/6/2024 RM0.98 RM1.14 1.8 16.9

AYER (2305) Final RM0.20 21/3/2024 5/6/2024 RM7.00 RM7.25 2.8 3.6

AEON (6599) Final RM0.04 23/2/2024 5/6/2024 RM1.11 RM1.21 3.3 9.0

MSNIAGA (5011) Final RM0.03 29/2/2024 5/6/2024 RM1.49 RM1.54 1.6 3.4

KKB (9466) Final RM0.07 22/2/2024 5/6/2024 RM1.75 RM1.84 3.8 5.1

IFCAMSC (0023) Final RM0.01 29/2/2024 6/6/2024 RM0.29 RM0.43 1.2 46.6

SPRITZER (7103) Final RM0.06 28/2/2024 6/6/2024 RM2.13 RM2.39 2.3 12.2

UCHITEC (7100) Final RM0.08 19/4/2024 7/6/2024 RM3.82 RM4.00 1.9 4.7

CARLSBG (2836) Final RM0.31 21/3/2024 7/6/2024 RM18.62 RM19.30 1.6 3.7

CVIEW (5049) Interim RM0.03 25/4/2024 7/6/2024 RM1.20 RM1.47 1.7 22.5

HSSEB (0185) Final RM0.01 24/4/2024 10/6/2024 RM0.99 RM1.00 1.2 1.0

SLP (7248) Interim RM0.01 3/5/2024 10/6/2024 RM1.09 RM0.98 1.0 -10.1

MSC (5916) Final RM0.07 29/4/2024 13/6/2024 RM2.91 RM3.05 2.3 4.8

ENGTEX (5056) Final RM0.01 29/2/2024 13/6/2024 RM1.12 RM1.00 0.8 -10.7

SHANG (5517) Final RM0.07 28/2/2024 13/6/2024 RM2.18 RM2.42 2.9 11.0

TURBO (5167) Final RM0.01 27/2/2024 13/6/2024 RM0.66 RM0.65 1.5 -1.5

MBMR (5983) Final RM0.15 19/4/2024 14/6/2024 RM4.87 RM5.00 3.0 2.7

PETRONM (3042) Final RM0.23 25/4/2024 14/6/2024 RM4.86 RM4.95 4.6 1.9

OSKVI (0053) Final RM0.02 26/2/2024 14/6/2024 RM0.59 RM0.65 3.1 10.3

CSCSTEL (5094) Final RM0.09 22/2/2024 20/6/2024 RM1.25 RM1.48 6.4 18.4

KOSSAN (7153) Final RM0.02 16/4/2024 20/6/2024 RM2.10 RM2.40 0.8 14.3

UNISEM (5005) Interim RM0.02 26/4/2024 20/6/2024 RM3.65 RM3.70 0.5 1.4

FAREAST (5029) Final RM0.06 26/3/2024 20/6/2024 RM3.60 RM3.50 1.7 -2.8

TASHIN (0211) Final RM0.02 22/2/2024 20/6/2024 RM0.36 RM0.39 3.8 8.3

NHFATT (7060) Final RM0.08 29/4/2024 21/6/2024 RM3.95 RM3.93 2.0 -0.5

SCOMNET (0001) Final RM0.02 29/3/2024 24/6/2024 RM1.21 RM1.53 1.0 26.4

YSPSAH (7178) Final + Special Cash RM0.11 20/3/2024 24/6/2024 RM2.34 RM2.50 4.4 6.8

HEIM (3255) Final RM0.88 16/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM22.50 RM23.58 3.7 4.8

LBS (5789) Interim RM0.01 17/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.69 RM0.73 1.8 6.6

MITRA (9571) Final RM0.01 30/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.26 RM0.28 3.6 5.8

SOP (5126) Final RM0.06 30/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM3.05 RM2.96 2.0 -3.0

MARCO (3514) Final RM0.02 29/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.19 RM0.19 10.8 0.0

VITROX (0097) Final RM0.01 5/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM7.74 RM7.32 0.2 -5.4

TRC (5054) Final RM0.01 30/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.48 RM0.49 2.4 3.2

ORIENT (4006) Final RM0.20 19/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM6.80 RM6.77 3.0 -0.4

BDB (6173) Final RM0.01 29/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.38 RM0.40 2.5 5.3

RHONEMA (5278) Final RM0.01 16/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.65 RM0.67 1.5 2.3

LEONFB (5232) Final RM0.02 9/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.55 RM0.58 2.6 4.5

MGB (7595) Final RM0.01 15/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.83 RM0.80 1.0 -3.0

MGB (7595) Final RM0.01 15/4/2024 27/6/2024 RM0.83 RM1.59 0.5 92.7

KIMLUN (5171) Final RM0.01 28/2/2024 1/7/2024 RM0.85 RM1.31 0.8 54.1

NATGATE (0270) Final RM0.00 29/2/2024 2/7/2024 RM1.41 RM1.74 0.1 23.4

DKSH (5908) Final RM0.17 16/4/2024 2/7/2024 RM4.80 RM4.84 3.5 0.8

LYSAGHT (9199) Final RM0.05 22/2/2024 3/7/2024 RM2.39 RM2.63 1.9 10.0

JCBNEXT (0058) Final RM0.07 26/4/2024 3/7/2024 RM1.60 RM1.67 3.9 4.4

UPA (7757) Final RM0.03 29/4/2024 4/7/2024 RM0.80 RM0.82 3.7 2.5

AEONCR (5139) Final RM0.14 8/4/2024 4/7/2024 RM6.61 RM7.15 2.0 8.2

TIENWAH (7374) Final RM0.03 22/4/2024 5/7/2024 RM0.85 RM0.87 3.2 1.8

ALCOM (2674) Final RM0.04 27/2/2024 9/7/2024 RM0.82 RM0.85 4.7 4.3

SURIA (6521) Final RM0.02 30/4/2024 11/7/2024 RM2.15 RM1.92 0.8 -10.7

SCGBHD (0225) Final RM0.01 27/2/2024 11/7/2024 RM0.50 RM0.62 1.2 24.0

IBRACO (5084) Final RM0.02 25/4/2024 11/7/2024 RM1.08 RM1.15 1.7 6.5

PBA (5041) Final RM0.02 28/2/2024 12/7/2024 RM2.46 RM2.11 0.8 -14.2

HEVEA (5095) Final RM0.01 2/4/2024 15/7/2024 RM0.34 RM0.34 3.0 0.0

UNIMECH (7091) Final RM0.04 28/2/2024 15/7/2024 RM1.67 RM1.67 2.3 0.0

CANONE (5105) Final RM0.04 22/2/2024 15/7/2024 RM2.45 RM2.94 1.4 20.0

GOPENG (2135) Final RM0.01 4/4/2024 16/7/2024 RM0.34 RM0.40 2.5 17.6

CHOOBEE (5797) Final RM0.01 29/4/2024 18/7/2024 RM0.90 RM0.92 0.5 1.7

OCB (5533) Final RM0.02 26/2/2024 18/7/2024 RM0.73 RM0.75 2.0 2.7

HARISON (5008) Final RM0.50 8/4/2024 19/7/2024 RM9.09 RM9.45 5.3 4.0

METROD (6149) Final RM0.06 26/4/2024 25/7/2024 RM1.45 RM1.45 4.1 0.0

ASB (1481) Final RM0.00 15/4/2024 26/7/2024 RM0.11 RM0.11 0.5 0.0

DKLS (7528) Final RM0.03 28/2/2024 30/7/2024 RM1.91 RM1.90 1.6 -0.5

KHJB (0210) Final RM0.00 15/4/2024 1/8/2024 RM0.16 RM0.17 0.6 6.5

PASDEC (6912) Final RM0.01 29/4/2024 8/8/2024 RM0.32 RM0.30 3.4 -6.3


